ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR SISK AVENUE

Motion was made by Mike Roberts. duly seconded by Chad McLarty. to approve
Change Order No. 2 for Sisk Avenue.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yves
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted ves
Supervisor David Rikard. absent
Supervisor Chad McLarty. yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted ves

After the vote, President Busby. declared the motion carried. this the
16" day of April. 2018.
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Deletions:
209-A
S-304-D
$S-403-A
S-403-A

Additions:
S-203-A
901-§-502-D
901-8-502-F
901-5-502-1
S-603-C-A
8-603-C-B
S-603-PVC

Reasons:

Sisk Avenue Extended
Lafayette County and City of Oxford, Mississippi

Change Order No. 2 Attachment

Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 913.00SY @ $2.28
Crushed Stone 340.00 Ton@  $38.45
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture 100,00 Ton@  $98.12
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture 150.00 Ton @  $92.84
Subtotal Deletions:
Unclassified Excavation (FM) 3,000.00CY @ $2.90
8” PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main (Installation) ~ 1,200.00 LF @ $17.41
Tracer Wire 1,200.00 LF @ $0.78
Tie to Existing Force Main 1.00Ea@ $§1,740.75
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111 96.00LF @ $70.41
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section 2.00Ea@ $1,643.01
4” PVC Conduit Installation 2,100.00 LF @ $4.60
Subtotal Additions:

o Relocation of existing 8” sanitary sewer force main.

o Instailation of 4” conduit for AT&T to relocate their overhead lines underground.
o Raising proposed elevation of Sisk Extended/CR 2020 intersection 4.50 feet.

» Reduction in paving footprint in Highway 6 median for eastbound left turn {ane,

$2,081.64
$13,073.00
$9,812.00
$13,926.00

$38,892.64

$8,700.00
$20,892.00
$936.00
$1,740.75
$6,759.36
$3,286.02
$9,660.00

$51,974.13
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