## ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR SISK AVENUE

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to approve Change Order No. 2 for Sisk Avenue.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, absent Supervisor Chad McLarty, yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

Busby, President

Board of Supervisors

## Sisk Avenue Extended Lafayette County and City of Oxford, Mississippi

## Change Order No. 2 Attachment

Deletions: 209-A S-304-D S-403-A S-403-A	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven Crushed Stone Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	913.00 SY @ 340.00 Ton @ 100.00 Ton @ 150.00 Ton @	\$98.12	\$2,081.64 \$13,073.00 \$9,812.00 \$13,926.00
	Subtotal Deletions:			\$38,892.64
Additions: S-203-A 901-S-502-D 901-S-502-F 901-S-502-I S-603-C-A S-603-C-B S-603-PVC	Unclassified Excavation (FM) 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main (Installation) Tracer Wire Tie to Existing Force Main 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section 4" PVC Conduit Installation	3,000.00 CY @ 1,200.00 LF @ 1,200.00 LF @ 1.00 Ea @ 96.00 LF @ 2.00 Ea @ 2,100.00 LF @	\$2.90 \$17.41 \$0.78 \$1,740.75 \$70.41 \$1,643.01 \$4.60	\$8,700.00 \$20,892.00 \$936.00 \$1,740.75 \$6,759.36 \$3,286.02 \$9,660.00
	Subtotal Additions:			\$51,974.13

## Reasons:

- Relocation of existing 8" sanitary sewer force main.
- Installation of 4" conduit for AT&T to relocate their overhead lines underground.
- Raising proposed elevation of Sisk Extended/CR 2020 intersection 4.50 feet.
- Reduction in paving footprint in Highway 6 median for eastbound left turn lane.